

Sparks FY22 SANITARY SEWER CIPP LINING BID TABULATIONS

Bid Item #	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Express Sewer & Drain, Inc.		Insituform		Nor-Cal Pipeline	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,474.00	\$ 36,474.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Sewer Main 6" CIPP	LF	490	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 40,670.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,050.00
5	Sewer Main 8" CIPP	LF	7221	\$ 54.00	\$ 389,934.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 267,177.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 303,282.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 281,619.00
6	Lateral Reinstatement (Contingent Item)	EA	202	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 24,644.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,270.00
7	Spot Repair with 6" Short Liner	LF	8	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	Spot Repair with 8" Short Liner	LF	19	\$ 660.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 14,383.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00
9	Service Lateral Connection Liner (Contingent Item)	EA	30	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 108,540.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 138,000.00
10	Internal Point Repair - Grind Protruding Lateral or Obstruction (Contingent Item)	EA	25	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 23,375.00
11	Chemical Grout Installation (Contingent Item)	EA	10	\$ 720.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
12	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Force account	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
				Total	\$ 773,614.00	Total	\$ 508,717.00	Total	\$ 672,538.00	Total	\$ 725,614.00